
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018339-2024 

Contract

the Hillingdon Adult Substance Misuse, Treatment and
Recovery Service and the Hillingdon Smoking
Cessation Service

London Borough of Hillingdon

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-018339

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0402a3  

Published 13 June 2024, 1:37pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Hillingdon

Hillingdon Council, Civic Centre, High Street

Uxbridge

UB8 1UW

Contact

Sally Offin

Email

soffin@hillingdon.gov.uk

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018339-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018339-2024
mailto:soffin@hillingdon.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI74 - Harrow and Hillingdon

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.hillingdon.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

the Hillingdon Adult Substance Misuse, Treatment and Recovery Service and the Hillingdon
Smoking Cessation Service

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Public Health Department of London Borough of Hilllingdon has awarded a contract to a
provider to deliver 

http://www.hillingdon.gov.uk


Page 3 to 8

Lot 1 - the Hillingdon Adult Substance Misuse, Treatment and Recovery Service; and Lot 2 -
the Hillingdon Smoking Cessation Service 

Hillingdon's Objectives

In Hillingdon our intention is to commission substance misuse services that have ‘harm
reduction’ as a principle aim and ‘recovery’ as a desirable and achievable outcome.

In Hillingdon our goal is to reduce smoking prevalence in each of the priority groups, with a
general overall population level reduction in smoking prevalence across Hillingdon and
Improvement relative to London and England.

The Contract term is for 5 years with optional extensions of 2 + 2 years 

This notice reflects the value of a potential 9 year contract

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £30,179,560.82

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1 – Substance Misuse, Treatment and Recovery Service

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI74 - Harrow and Hillingdon



Page 4 to 8

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 1 – Substance Misuse, Treatment and Recovery Service

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 30%

Cost criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Optional extension options for a period of two plus two years

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2 – Smoking Cessation Service

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI74 - Harrow and Hillingdon



Page 5 to 8

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 2 – Smoking Cessation Service

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 30%

Cost criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

optional extension option for a two year plus two year term

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-027910

/Notice/027910-2023


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

LOT 1 ADULT SUBSTANCE MISUSE, TREATMENT AND RECOVERY SERVICE; AND LOT 2
SMOKING CESSATION SERVICE

Lot No

1 and 2

Title

LOT 1 ADULT SUBSTANCE MISUSE, TREATMENT AND RECOVERY SERVICE; AND LOT 2
SMOKING CESSATION SERVICE

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Central and North West London NHS Foundation Trust

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 7 to 8

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,179,560.82

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

Royal Courts of Justice, Strand

London

WC1A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

London Borough of Hillingdon

Hillingdon Council, Civic Centre, High Street

Uxbridge

UB8 1UW

Country

United Kingdom



Page 8 to 8

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-06-21T17:12:08+0100
	TCPDF




